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GENERAL NOTES:
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15

THE OWNER, BUILDER, AND/OR CONTRACTOR IS/ARE RESPONSIBLE TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING
WORK

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO PROCEDURES, CODES, LAWS, AND
STATUES THAT GOVERN THE LOCATION IN WHICH THE STRUCTURE IS TO BE
BUILT

ALL FIGURE DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS & FIT-UP OF
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. ANY INTERFERENCE SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD BEFORE ANY WORK
CONTINUES

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS
WITH THE DESIGNER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS

CONTRACTOR (S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN PLACEMENT, MAINTENANCE,
ETC. OF ANY AND ALL SHORING, BRACING, TIE BACKS, ETC. NEEDED TO
SUPPORT ANY PART OF THE NEW OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION DURING THE
ENTIRE. CONSTRUCTION PROCESS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY AND INTEGRITY
OF THE STRUCTURE UNTIL THE NECESSARY PERMANENT ELEMENTS ARE IN
PLACE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DETAILS SHOWN ON ANY DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
CONSIDERED TYPICAL FOR ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS

ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER FOR CORRECTION AND INTERPRETATION
BEFORE THE WORK IS EXECUTED

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND SECURE FROM THE DESIGNER ANY ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION, IF NECESSARY, THAT MAY BE NEEDED TO HAVE A CLEAR
AND FULL UNDERSTANDING OF THE SCOPE OF WORK AT HAND

DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTS, AND/OR
QUESTIONS OF INTERPRETATION OR UNKNOWN MISTAKES IN THE
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY FOR
CLARIFICATION

THE DESIGNER WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ORAL INSTRUCTIONS
NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION DUE TO A
MISUNDERSTANDING

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE
CERTAIN THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, & APPROVALS HAVE BEEN
OBTAINED

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BULT TO WITHSTAND 145 MPH WINDS N EXPOSURE
CATEQORY B

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

STRUCTURE TO BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HURRICANE RESISTANT
CONSTRUCTION STANDARD WIND LOAD DESIGN CRITERIA ASCE-7-16,
ENCLOSED BUILDING, MODERATE INTERNAL PRESSURE, INTERNAL PRESSURE
COEFFICIENT OF +/—.18

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE BULT TO THE CODES AND STANDARDS LISTED IN THE
IBC 2021

PLANS TO CONFORM WITH PRESCRIPTIVE PATH N0l THRU N1104 ECC 2021 AND
CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE COMPLIANCE SHEET N THE BREAKER BOX BY FINAL
INSPECTION

TABLE A301.2.1.2
WINDBORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION FASTENING
SCHEDULE FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS® =

FASTENER SPACING firithest

FASTENER TYPE | Panal | Atarts et «
spant £ paned ppan | panel apan
| adtest <o lerl <Bfest

[0 8 wood sciew based | |
(anchor with 2-nchumibcdmin 6 n ]
lengih |

No 10 wond screw based | | | |
auckorwitl Zinchembedment | 16 2 y
lengilh

I inch g serew b
it 2. -h embect N N N
For 81 ine 54, § oot = 3043 mm, | pound - L4498 N,
Funle pechour =0 447 s
a. This table 15 based on 130 suph wind speeds and a 33 Tool mean roof
height
b Fi

sugh the exienor wail
s ninnuum into (e
s 0 winanum aof 2'7, mehes from e elge ot
rele

w e

2d (0 masonry ol masonry/stuceo, they shall be
esistant anchors having a nunimum uitimate
Withdrz il Capacity o 1300 pounds.
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WINDBORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION:

1

WINDOWS IN BUILDINGS LOCATED IN WINDBORNE DEBRIS
REGIONS SHALL HAVE GLAZED OPENINGS PROTECTED FROM
WINDBORNE DEBRIS OR THE BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AS
A PARTIALLY ENCLOSED BUILDING ACCORDANCE WiTH THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2021

GLAZED OPENING PROTECTION FOR WINDBORNE DEBRIS SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LARGE MISSILE TEST OF
ASTME 1996 AND OR ASTME 1886 REFERENCED THEREIN
PROVIDE INSULATION TO CONFORM WITH THE "R" VALUE OF THE
ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY AND/OR MANUFACTURERS SPECS

FLASH ALL ROOF CHIMNEYS, VALLEYS, ETC. AREAS IN THE
PRESCRIBE MANNER WITH METAL OR FABRIC FLASHING. DOORS
AND WINDOWS TO BE FLASHED AS REQUIRED

PROJECT INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

CS  COVER SHEET
A—1  SURVEY

A-1.1  SITE PLAN

A-2  FLOOR PLAN
STRUCTURAL

S-1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SHEETING PLAN

FRAMING & CROSS SECTION
CROSS SECTION & WALL SECTIONS
ROQF SHEETING LAYOUT

ANCHOR BOLT PLAN

EXISTING FLOOR AREA

AREA CALCULATIONS
47,222 SQFT

PROJECT DIRECTORY

PROJECT DESIGNER: LYNNETTE GORDON
SPECTRUM DESIGNS LLC

HARVEY, LA 70058
TEL: (504> 366-0710

2439 MANHATTAN BLVD SUITE 209

EMAIL: ADMIN@SPECTRUMDESIGNSLLC.COM

PROJECT ENGINEER: THOMAS E. PITTMAN

SPECTRUM DESIGNS LLC

HARVEY, LA 70058
TEL: (504> 366-0710

2439 MANHATTAN BLVD. SUITE 209

EMAIL: ADMIN@SPECTRUMDESIGNSLLC.COM
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ENGINEER NOTE: THIS BUILDING WAS
ERECTED IN 2003 AS PARADE FLOAT STORAGE
FOR KERN STUDIOS AND DISASSEMBLED IN
2016 AND PLACED IN STORAGE, THE CLIENT
WANTS TO RE-ERECT STRUCTURE. | HAVE
INSPECTED AND FOUND CONDITION OF
BUILDING & FOUNDATION TO BE ADEQUATE
FOR RE-ASSEMBLY. USE WILL REMAIN AS
STORAGE FACILITY.

FOUBDATION NOTE: | HAVE INSPECTED THE
EXISTING FOUNDATION & FOUND IT TO BE IN
GREAT CONDITION, & ADEQUATE TO HANDLE
THE LOAD OF THE RE-ERECTION OF THE
PREVIOUS BUILDING.
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CONTRACTOR SHALL DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THESE PLANS TO THE ENGINEER, ANY DEVIATIONS FROM
THESE PLANS WITHOUT CONSULTING AND/OR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ENGINEER SHALL NULL AND VOID ALL

“| HAVE RESEARCHED THIS CHAPTER AND THE LOUISIANA STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE THEREWITH
| TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENTS OF THESE PLANS”.

.)

E STREET

QU

LA 70114

(NOT TO 0CCUPY

EW ORLEANS,

AR

1

WHITE BOX

3 LAN

L]
(1

20
S

RE-ERECT METAL BUILDING )

ORILEANS PARISH y

W

1929 JUTLAND DR.

Suite A - HARVEY, LA 70058

PHONE:(504) 366-0710 FAX:(504) 366-0708
E-Mail: ADMIN@SPECTRUMDESIGNSLLC.COM

SPECTRUM DESIGNS
& ENGINEERING LLC

Date: 07-01-2025
Drawn: LG
Checked: TEP

Sheet Title:

COVERSHEET

Drawing No.

a4 —
W

. J




FILE - XREFS -

seissiPP! RY

[

il ear Trunk Fringe Flower

) 3-Gal (3)

> II_I

Needlepoint Holly
- 3-Gal (21)

ER (SIDE)

T
agprALT PAY Gl

. i "
RS
= ~ 03 1
= ] LI =
- -
- =
T
LOT A-1-A
BOUARE 217
16 BULANE
1382 ATRES
CONCIETE Zoal
L ]

47 268 SQUARE FFET

__Needlepoint Holly
(51} 3-Gal

T
wat e
—

&

!
il

“'.1-11

— T N LTI

PLANT SCHEDULE

Y BOTANICAL / COMMON NA

CONT QTy

Acer fubrum drummendil / Red Maple

2142 Cal Min 12 Hgl 5. ]

Magnolia virginiana / Sweet Bay

2-172° Cal._Single Trunk 6 Clear Trunk |3

llex cornuta Needlepoinl / Needlepoint Holly 3.Gal 174
kﬂ(}sp;éfl:'gimnense ‘Purple Diamond / Fringe Flower [ 5
;awsp;g?‘ss{nmca Clara 7 Indian Hawthorn . 5
GROUND COVERS
e Plena VER.;vagIabrum 1St Augustine Grass ISLAB 500 ]19_354 of
AS REQUIRED l CHOPPED PINE STRAW IMULCH COMPACTED TO 3" THICK

T\ LANDSCAPE PLAN

L8-1  1=z.0

N

landscape architects & planners.

203 LAMARQUE STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA

>
-
22
-
o
=
=
7

DESIGNS, LI.C
1929 JUTLANID DRIV
Suite A - HARVLEY, LA 70058

PHONE:(504) 366-0710
E-Mail: ADMIN@SPECTRUMDIESIGNSLLC COM

.m’._;;ﬁﬁ

5800
New,
PRGNE (554) €15 5008

Guy Grissom
Design, LLC

guygnissomdesignllc@gmail,com

l




S e
P e SRR

WALL MURAL MOCK-UP 01

KERN
STUDIOS

MARDI GRAS WORLD

PROJECT NAME
MARDI GRAS
MURALS
CLIENT
BKA

DESIGN / DRAWING FINAL APPROVAL

* NOTE *
Client confirmation is required before the next
phase of the production process will commence.

A APPROVED |:|

B APPROVED WITH COMMENTS D

Cc REVISED AND RESUBMIT |:|

> X s

WALL MURAL MOCK-UP 02

REVISION NOTES

* Please provide notes, signature & date here.*

DRAWING TITLE

WALL MURAL MOCK-UP
OPTION 01

DRAWING NO.

CFl - MGM - DWG - 001

PREPARED BY REV. NO.

BATZ 00

DATE | 07/25/2025 |™

/71
SCALE | NOT TO SCALE
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[.B.C. 2021 & NFPA101 2021 CODE REVIEW — = '-—-—-‘ N =
SISEST &
e o _— PROJECT DESCRIPTION ~ 47,222 SF METAL BUILDING RE-ERECTED AT PREVIOUS LOCATION o | < 4
— S—1 STORAGE /PARKING OF MARDI GRAS FLOATS ’j: EO ) — 0
47,222 SQFT IMPERMEABLE 76% _ | I’
14,320 SQFT PERMEABLE 24% SCOPE OF WORK RE-ERECT METAL BUILDING ON PREVIOUS FOUNDATION. NO' CHANGES e [E— = o
61,554 SQFT TOTAL — o TO THE LOCATION. || < 1K Z.
NOR TH N - z.._Z___,:JIDé! <
e ] : . ! 4
= T‘"‘“'J EN ILOING LIMITATION CHA Sé;§<ﬁ
gt + ALLOWABLE AREA TABLE 503, CONSTRUCTION TYPE 78/ T B e=allea ""'_", oM
| £ ALLOWABLE AREAS: ol |
| s 17,500 W/ AREA INCREASE (=== [ 4
= PERMETER OPEN TO STREET 723'-7" TOTAL PERIMETER= 1038'-6" PERCENT OF PERIMETER OPEN 70% C[E=llen B v
= MINIMUM OPEN SPACE INCLUDING STREET PER IBC2021 507.2 = 47-0" I = .50 caf = e i
| =l =2 0
_ P [ * AREA INCREASES: At+ (NS. X It )=A 2l =io\2] 2
- i ~
— o = = B 17,500 SQFT. + (17,500 SQFT. X 5)=26,250 SQFT. PER FLOOR
< i — +  ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER PARG. 30233
- RATIO NOT TO EXCEED |
l ASSEMBLY
e TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION CHAPTER 6 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES CHAPTER 7
BUILDING TO' 8 RE-ERECTED ON EXISTING SLAB 1YPE GF CONSTRUCTION S-2 UNPROTECTED, NON SPRINKLED
W TABLE 601 AND TABLE 705.5
% ELEMENT FIRE RATING PROVIDED
& & * STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0
! 3 G BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602) 0 0
- Do + EXTERIOR (NON COMBUSTIBLE)
= ~ Y NORTH 1.45' 0NC 0 NG
- L g SOUTH 0 0NC 0NC
- . s EAST 20.78' i NC 0 N.C.
1 X WEST Y ONC 0NC
|
5 * INTERIOR WALLS 0 0
] y + NON BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602)
& = ’ & EXTERIOR WALLS 0 0
=5 - —— * FLOOR CONSTRUCTION NA 0
0 ‘\ ] £ ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0
= M-RELOCATE N CHAPTER 9
5] EXISTING
2 POWER POLE ACCORDING OF 903.2.9.4 GROUP S—1 SPRINKLER SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED
[e] QUTSIDE OF
DRIVEWAY
> APRON
r ] e
Z|Quzgs
& * FIRE ALARM- REQUIRED AS PER IBC 2021 907.2.10 WITH MANUAL BOXES ola Qggg
" TABLE 906.3(1) FIRE EXTINGUISERS FOR CLASS A LOW TO MODERATE HAZARD— e <2g
i 75' MAXMIMUN TRAVEL DISTANCE % E ,.:55%
(5] ~—
z . (73]
S MEANS OF EGRESS CHAPTER 10 =) E {nze
o *+ TOTAL EGRESS REQUIRMENTS TABLE 10045 | [ § )
e £ OCCUPANT ARFA - m A gg
“ 47,222 SQFT /500 SQFT(WAREHOUSE)= 94 PEOPLE OR 47,222 SQFT /300 SQFT (STORAGE)=158 PERSONS a E 8%
+ MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH 1005.3.2 — @E | §§
STORAGE 158 X .2 INCH PER PERSON = 31.6 INCHES Q70«33
NoB =
*  TOTAL EGRESS WDTH PROVIDED E g o\-ggg
STORAGE= 158 PERSONS NO CORRIDORS OPEN SPACE @RIV Hnrd
) T 1265 L] -
' EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK
' EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE 10172
an = MAXIMUN ALLOWABLE (NON-SPINKLED A) — 300 LF. ot
RAILROAD TRACKS MAXIMUM DISTANCE PROVIDED ON PLAN APPROXIMATELY 190 LF e
*  CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 1020.2
* MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD
REQUIRED =1 PROVIDED= 4
Date: 07-01-2025
/T\ SITE PLAN = B
Checked: TEP
||| R AREA CALCULATIONS
Sheet Title:
FIRST FLOOR 44,220 SF SITE P LAN &
TOTAL 44,222 SF CODE REVIEW
Drawing No.
THI DRATING T SPT PO Y REPRODUCED Off DUER 19 CONTRACTOR SHALL DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THESE PLANS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM “| HAVE RESEARCHED THIS CHAPTER AND THE LOUISIANA STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
CONTRACY ANT BUILZOSC WITHOUT THN WAITYEN AUTHOMILATION OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT CONSULTING AND/OR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ENGINEER SHALL NULL AND VOID ALL AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE THEREWITH
\_ SPECTRUM DESIGNS LLC LIABILITIES | TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENTS OF THESE PLANS™ J k J
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O SOCRATES STREET
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47,222 SQFT IMPERMEABLE 76%
14,320 SQFT PERMEABLE 24%
61,554 SQFT TOTAL

BUILDING TO BE RE-ERECTED ON

EXISTING SLAB
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Zexl

152'-5"
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951175
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EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

[

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

L
[~RELOCATE
EXISTING
POWER POLE
OQUTSIOE OF
DRIVEWAY
APRON

/ 1\ SITE PLAN

WA‘1'1 SCALE: 1:20

CODE INFORMATION

.B.C. 2021 & NFPA101 2021

CODE REVIEW

PROJECT DESCRIPTION — 47,222 SF METAL BUILDING RE-ERECTED AT PREVIOUS LOCATION

SCOPE OF WORK

*
*

¥

+

¥

S—1 STORAGE /PARKING OF MARDI GRAS FLOATS

RE-ERECT METAL BUILDING ON PREVIOUS FOUNDATION. NO CHANGES
TO THE LOCATION.

AL BUILDING LIMITATION CHAP

ALLOWABLE AREA TABLE 503, CONSTRUCTION TYPE 28/ T B
ALLOWABLE AREAS:
S-1 17,500 W/ AREA INCREASE
PERIMETER OPEN TO STREET 723'-7" TOTAL PERIMETER= 1038'-6" PERCENT OF PERIMETER OPEN 70%
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE INCLUDING STREET PER 1BC2021 507.2 = 47'-0" g = .50

AREA INCREASES: A+ (NS. X If )=A
17,500 SQFT, + (17,500 SQFT. X .5)=26,250 SQFT. PER FLOOR

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER PARG. 302.3.3
RATIO NOT TO EXCEED 1

ASSEMBLY

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION CHAPTER 6 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES CHAPTER 7

*

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION S-2 UNPROTECTED, NON SPRINKLED
TABLE 601 AND TABLE 705.5

FLEMENT FIRE RATING PROVIDED
¥ STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0
* BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602) 0 0
+ EXTERIOR (NON COMBUSTIBLE)
NORTH 1.45' ONC 0 NG
SOUTH o 0NC 0 N.C.
EAST 20.78' 0NC 0 N.C.
WEST 0 0NC ONC
*  INTERIOR WALLS 0 0
* NON BEARING WALLS (TABLE 602)
¢ [XTERIOR WALLS 0 0
*  FLOOR CONSTRUCTION NA 0
*  ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0
PTER 9

ACCORDING OF 903.2.9.4 GROUP S—1 SPRINKLER SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED

FIRE ALARM— REQUIRED AS PER IBC 2021 907.210 WITH MANUAL BOXES

TABLE 906.3(1) FIRE EXTINGUISERS FOR CLASS A LOW TO MODERATE HAZARD-
75" MAXMIMUN TRAVEL DISTANCE

MEAN 3S

¥
*

-

APTER

TOTAL EGRESS REOUIRMENTS TABLE 1004.5
OCCUPA
47222 SOFT / 500 SQFT(WAREHOUSE)= 94 PEOPLE OR 47,222 SQFT /300 SQFT (STORAGE)=158 PERSONS

MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH 1005.3.2
STORAGE 158 X .2 INCH PER PERSON = 31.6 INCHES

TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED
STORAGE= 158 PERSONS NO CORRIDORS- OPEN SPACE

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE 1017.2
MAXIMUN ALLOWABLE (NON-SPINKLED A) - 300 LF.
MAXIMUM DISTANCE PROVIDED ON PLAN APPROXIMATELY 190 L.F

CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 1020 2
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD

AREA CALCULATIONS

.

TER MUNINC [ W91 70 AR JFRISECTD 0N BEID 10

i TTROUT TEY PRI 4V
SPECTRUM DESIGNS LLC

A oF

LABILITES

CONTRACTOR SHALL DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THESE PLANS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM
THESE PLANS WITHOUT CONSULTING AND/OR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ENGINEER SHALL NULL AND VOID ALL

"I HAVE RESEARCHED THIS CHAPTER AND THE LOUISIANA STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE THEREWTH
| TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENTS OF THESE PLANS™ J
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CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

NE STOP

PERMITS & LICENSES Date Received by

Building/Construction .
Track Number
Related Permit g e Rl

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

Please submit complete applications via email to CPCinfo@nola.gov. Applicants without the ability to submit via email should
contact (504) 658-7300 to make alternative arrangements. Incomplete applications will not be accepted and will be returned to
the applicant. Review time depends on the complexity of the project and can take up to 90 days.

Type of application: d)esign Review O Interim Zoning Districts Appeal O Moratorium Appeal

Property Location ﬁij _[_‘QW(IVCI?//P g‘ﬁ’%‘}'

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Identity: OProperty Owner dAgent

Applicant Name !_Uy]ﬂf? ‘i"]L() G}I’d(m
Applicant Address ’(?n.f q L)M+[ﬂ V?{/( 05”“; VA2

cty _H Yr/eu State LA' Zio _ 70055
Applicant Contactumber qOC/ 56(—07/0 Email é\‘;’ 2, } > . v
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION SAME AS ABOVE

Property Owner Name A{f’,}"}? '/A?/E}’S’ //’/a
Property Owner Address /_’;’fﬂ‘%’ff‘ afﬂy/ﬁmfgg’ %{'ﬂ

city_glen) leans state /4 zi0 700130

Property Owner Contact Number Email

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Pe-eeet metal  Baclaing Fore Mavel Gras  Float Gavage .
on tow OF Systney Slabe

REASON FOR REVIEW (REQUIRED FOR DESIGN REVIEW)

Design Overlay District Review Non-Design Overlay District Review Dchanges to Approved Plans
DCharacter Preservation Corridor DDeveIopment over 40,000 sf DDAC Review of Public Projects
[ARiverfront Design Overlay Opublic Market [] others as Required
D Enhancement Corridor DCBD FAR Bonus
DUniversity Area Design Overlay DWireless Antenna/Tower
DCorridor Transformation DEducationaI Facility
[JGreenway Corridor

DOthers as required
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Current Use ma i Gras Flucet Sf‘t)ufqﬁ Proposed Use mﬂ'ﬂ/ 6’75 Froaf 57’2/‘7’}#&,

Square Number a,l 7 Lot Number / ,f Permeable Open Space (sf) w

New Development?  Yes “ No O Addition? YesQ No@ Tenant Width  23£ 4 Q1

Existing Structure(s)? Yes O Nod Renovations? Yes O No o/ Building Width 336. '.;2 ri

Change in Use? Yes O Noe’ Existing Signs? Yes O No e’ Lot Width (sf) ‘9‘/ Q_{)‘ /;Z

New Sign(s)? Yes O Nod Lot Area (sf) q ﬁ LIQ_OM BuildingArea (sf) 7 42 2 7

1300 PERDIDO ST, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112 = (504) 658-7100 PAGE 1 OF 2




CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

NE STOP
7=

PERMITS & LICENSES

Building/Construction
Related Permit

Date Received by

Tracking Number

&

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS (One digital copy)

1. SITE PLAN

dNorth arrow, scale, and date of plan
Location, dimensions, and area of permeable open space
Name, address of the professional who prepared the plan
O Legend of symbols, patterns, and abbreviations used
@4he entire lot(s), including area and property lines
dimensioned (including gross area of the site)
@’Curb cuts, interior streets, driveways, and parking and
loading areas with dimensions and total area (sf)

Location and dimensions of buildings and structures, includ-
ing total floor area and distance from property lines

Location of adjacent buildings
O Location of refuse storage locations

e’Proposed right-of-way improvements including sidewalks
and plantings, and pedestrian walkways

O Fence location, height, and materials

2. FLOOR PLAN

%dicating the dimensions and square footage of proposed
development

@’Room use

—— @"ocation of all walls,doors, and-windows

O Location of all plumbing fixtures

O Location of major appliances/mechanical equipment
O stairway location

O Firewall location (if applicable)

3. ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS

Architectural elevations of each side of the proposed struc-
ture drawn to scale indicating height, ground floor ceiling,

ground floor transparency, architectural elements, materials,

colors, and textures proposed for any structures.
4. LIGHTING PLAN

OLocation of all exterior lighting, including those mounted on
poles and walls

OTypes, style, height, and the number of fixtures

OManufacturer's illustrations and specifications of fixtures

FEES
Design Review $225
CBD Demolitions $500
Moratorium Appeals $1,000

1300 PERDIDO ST, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112 » (504) 658-7100

5. SIGNAGE PLAN
O Proposed Signage with overall height, width, and materials
O Building Elevation (including building width and height)
O Site plan showing the location of all proposed detached
sign(s) along with setback dimensions.

6. LANDSCAPE PLAN

OName and address of professional who prepared the plan.
Landscape plans shall be prepared by a registered landscape
architect licensed by the Louisiana Horticulture Commission

OAII landscape plans shall meet the minimum requirements of
site plans

OLegend defining all symbols, patterns, and
abbreviations used

OLocation, quantity, size, name, and condition (both botanical
and common) of all existing and proposed plant materials
and trees.

ODescription of all tree preservation measures on-site and in
the public right-of-way

Qwidth, depth, and area of landscaped area(s)
OProposed right-of-way improvements and pedestrian
walkways

Planting proposed in the right-of-way must have Parks and
Parkways approval

7. PHOTOS
%otographs of the subject site and/or building

8. NARRATIVE

ONarrative addressing compliance with applicable Compre-
hensive Zoning Ordinance requirements and design goals

9. COLOR ELEVATIONS/RENDERING (DAC ONLY)

OCoIor elevations and/or renderings are required for projects
that trigger review by the Design Advisory Committee

10. SUPPLEMENT ‘A’ (UNIVERSITY AREA DESIGN OVERLAY)

OAdditionaI submittal requirements for the University Area
Design Overlay

PAGE 2 OF 2
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FEES
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1929 Jutland Drive
Harvey, LA 70058
DESIGN & ENGINEERING, LLC. P: (504?366.0710 | F: (594)366.0708
E: admin@spectrumdesignsllc.com
x www.spectrumdandellc.com

Narrative Addressing Compliance with the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance
Re: 203 Lamarque Street, New Orleans, LA

The property located at 203 Lamarque Street has historically been used by Kern Algiers LLC as
a parking and storage facility for Mardi Gras floats. This site serves as an accessory to other
Kern Algiers LLC and it’s affiliates locations within the Algiers community, specifically 919,
915, 909, and 830 Brooklyn Avenue, as well as 233 Newton Street. Kern Algiers LLC and its
affiliates play a significant role in the City of New Orleans’ Mardi Gras parades and festivities
— one of the city’s most iconic events for both residents and visitors alike.

The original structure at 203 Lamarque Street was constructed sometime between 1990 and 2003
and was dismantled in 2017. The structural foundation, however, remains intact and in excellent
condition, as confirmed by an evaluation conducted by Spectrum Designs and Engineering, LLC.

The owner intends to reconstruct the building using the same components that were previously
dismantled, restoring it to its original configuration. This facility is critically needed due to the
resurgence of Mardi Gras activities since the COVID-19 pandemic, which has created increased
demand for float storage.

It is essential that the existing foundation remains undisturbed. The original construction
required special permitting to drive piles and construct deep footings in close proximity to the
levee and the river. Any attempt to remove or alter the foundation could compromise its
structural integrity and potentially weaken the adjacent levee system.

This project is located within the Riverfront Design Overlay District (RIV), which establishes
specific design requirements for new construction and substantial renovations. While the project

will comply with as many requirements as practicable, there are unique site conditions that limit
full compliance, as explained below:

Relevant Riverfront Design Overlay Requirements and Responses
18.13.C — General Design Standards

1. Streetscape Design:
The standards require coordinated paving, pedestrian-level design treatments, street
lighting, and furniture within any yard areas and the adjacent right-of-way. The front

Narrative for 203 Lamarque Street 1|Page




fagade facing Brooklyn Avenue will be enhanced with upgraded design features, as
shown in the attached plans. The remaining three fagades will utilize an R-panel finish.

2. Loading and Service Areas:
Where feasible, loading areas should be internal to the development block and accessed
via service corridors. Due to the nature of float storage and the limited turning radius of
Mardi Gras floats, the primary entrance must remain accessible via Brooklyn Avenue and
Lamarque Street.

18.13.E.2 — Building Orientation Requirements

a. Blank Walls:

Blank walls along view corridors and promenades are prohibited, and primary or secondary
entrances are encouraged to face promenades. Due to the existing foundation and the building’s
proximity to the property lines, fire-rated walls are required, which preclude the installation of
openings on those fagades.

b. Ground Story Transparency:

A minimum of 40% transparency is required for fagades facing promenades. However, this
facility is not open to the public and does not front a promenade. The site abuts an active rail
line, and the foundation location prohibits modification.

c. Overhead Doors:

Overhead service doors should not face promenades. Given the building’s purpose — to house
and maneuver large Mardi Gras floats — large overhead doors are necessary for proper ingress
and egress.

18.13.G — RIV-2 Algiers Sub-District Standards

a. Building Alignment:
Structures should generally be constructed along lot lines on major access corridors. The existing
foundation cannot be removed or relocated without risking damage to the levee system.

b. Entrances and Curb Cuts:
Pedestrian and main entrances are encouraged to face major corridors, with curb cuts on side
streets where possible. This facility is not open to the public, so no public entrance is required.

c. Ground Floor Uses:

Except for single-family and two-family dwellings, buildings should contain ground-floor
commercial or institutional uses. This project is a single-story commercial structure for storage
use only.

d. Fagade Variation:

Building fagades should include variations in materials, offsets, and fenestration to avoid blank
walls. The front fagade along Brooklyn Avenue will include enhanced design elements, as shown

Narrative for 203 Lamarque Street 2|Page




in the attached plans. Other fagades will remain R-panel with no openings due to fire wall
requirements.

e. Traffic Improvements:
[f deemed necessary by the Director of the Department of Public Works, this project will
contribute to any required traffic signaling or lane striping.

f. Weather Protection:
The design standards encourage galleries, awnings, and canopies. These features are not
applicable to this structure, which functions solely as enclosed storage.

g. Historic Structures:
This property does not contain any historically significant buildings.

h. Design Compatibility:
To the extent possible, the site and building design will complement surrounding structures.
However, the existing foundation must remain unchanged to preserve levee stability.

Conclusion

The proposed project at 203 Lamarque Street will meet the intent of the Comprehensive Zoning
Ordinance and the Riverfront Design Overlay District to the greatest extent feasible, given the
unique constraints of the existing foundation, site configuration, and operational requirements for
Mardi Gras float storage.

Should you require any additional information or supporting documentation, please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Prepared by:
Spectrum Designs and Engineering, LLC

6/25/2025
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Narrative addressing Compliance to the Comprhensive Zoning
Ordiance

RE: 203 Lamarque Street, New Orleans, LA

This property has been utilized by Kern studios as a parking garage for mardi Gras floats as an accessory to the
other locations located in the Algiers community. Those locations are 919, 915, 909 and 830 Brooklyn Avenue abd
233 Newton Street. Kern Algiers LLC and its afiliates play a major role in the City of New orleans Mardi Gras
Parades and festivities which is one of the most famous fetivals in New Olreans for both locals and Turist. The
original building at 203 Lamarque Street was originally erected in somewher beteewn 1990 and 2003 and was
disassembles in 2017. The structural foundation remained in tact and is in excellent conditions. This evaluation was
completed by Spctrum Designs and Engineering LLC.

The owners would like to re assemble the building back to it original state using the same building that was
disassembled. This structure is deperately needed because as Mardigras season is flurishing again since covid
addiditional strorage is needed. It is crucial that the exisitng foundation remain fully intact because of all of the
special permitting that had tp be aquires to drive piles and construct large deep footing so close to the levee and
the river. Any attempts to remove this foundation or any part of it could cause possible failure or possible weeknes
in the levee.

This project is zoned MU-2 and is located in the Riverfront Design Overlay and has a list of requirment that need to
be impImented in the design of this project. Unfortunately there are a few uniquie situtations for this project that
hinders us from meeting all of the requirments.

Riverfront Design overlays rquirements are listed as follows,

255 APPROVAL STANDARDS

In reviewing site plan and design review applications, the relationship of the development plan to
adopted land use policies and the goals and objectives of the Master Plan shall be evaluated. In addition,
the following characteristics shall be considered:

1. Degree of conformity with the regulations of this Ordinance.

- This ordinance does not take into consideration the special circumstances and location of this
project. Conforming to this ordinance does not adhere to the surroundings in this neighborhood.

2. Degree of conformity with all applicable regulations within the City Code, and the goals and
policies of the Master Plan.

- This ordinance does not take into consideration the special circumstances and location of this
project. Conforming to this ordinance does not adhere to the surroundings in this
neighborhood.




C. Separate pedestrian and auto circulation and provide for bicycle parking or storage where
required.

-No pedestrians
d. Minimize curb cuts by using cross-access servitudes and shared parking.
-See attached site plan

e. Design off-street parking lots or garages to minimize adverse impacts on adjacent
properties, particularly through the use of perimeter and interior landscape, and promote
logical and safe parking and internal circulation.

-Parking is off a dead-end street

f. Clearly define pedestrian access from the parking area to the building(s). A clearly defined
visible and identifiable network of pedestrian connections should be provided in and
between parking lots, street sidewalks, open spaces, buildings, and public transit.

-This is no pedestrian access to this building.

6. Building design that enhances the design quality and character of the surrounding community
through strategies such as:

a. Maintaining existing development patterns reflected in the intent of the Master Plan or
other adopted plans, or reflecting changes proposed within the Master Plan or other adopted
plans.

- This building as presented matches the other Mardi Gras Den Buildings on this street that
have been present for many years.

b. Providing a visible transition in height and bulk between higher and lower density
development.

-This is the only building in this block. It was disassembled a few years ago and now the
owner wants to reassemble on top of existing foundation.

152 USES

Table 15.1- Permitted and Conditional Uses

According to table 15-1 a Mardi Gras Den is a permitted Use.

15.3A1 GENERAL REGULATIONS

Table 15-2: Bulk and Yard Regulations establishes bulk and yard regulations for the Commercial Center
and Institutional Campus Districts.

Req. provided




e. Decorative elements having historically functional purposes, such as shutters, balconies,
windows, and doors, should be operational.

-Not in proposed design

f. Any structure designed for ground floor non-residential use shall be designed with a minimum
ceiling height of twelve (12) feet, except for parking areas.

-Ceiling Height is 28’

g. Loading areas for retail anchor stores of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet in gross floor area
or more are required to be in the rear.

-Not in proposed design
h. Out lot buildings shall be designed with showcase windows and entrances oriented to the street.
-Not in proposed design

i. Secondary access points are encouraged from rear parking lots. Facades that abut parking areas
and contain a public entrance shall include pedestrian walkways.

-Not in proposed design

j- When a shopping center is located behind a parking lot, a street presence for the shopping center
shall be created by locating part of the center and/or out lot buildings near the lot line at the
primary street corner or the shopping center entrance. When the center’s frontage on the primary
street exceeds two-hundred fifty (250) feet in width, part of the center and/or out lot buildings shall
hold at least fifty percent (50%) of the front lot line. (See Figure 15-3: Building Siting).

-Not in proposed design

k. The following building materials are prohibited on exterior elevations visible from the public
right-of-way. However, such materials may be used as part of decorative or detail elements, or as
part of the exterior construction that is not used as a surface finish material.

1. Exterior insulating finish systems (EIFS)
2. Stucco Board
3. Vinyl

-This building has R-Panels on the exterior walls to match other like buildings on the same street.

15138 RIV OVERLAY DISTRICT SUB-DISTRICTS AND AREAS OF APPLICABILITY

8.13.6 RIV-2 ALGIERS SUB-DISTRICT STANDARDS

The following standards apply to the landside of the floodwall or levee:

18136.1 DESIGN STANDARDS

a. Buildings shall generally be built along the lot lines along the major access corridors.




18.13.2 BUILDING ORIENTATION REQUIREMENTS

a. Blank walls along view corridors and promenades are prohibited. Primary or secondary building
entrances are encouraged to be located on fagades facing the promenade.

-The existing conditions of the foundation and the building location in proxcimity to the propertly line is
requires to be fire walls therefore there will be no openings in the walls.

b. The ground story fagade of structures facing a promenade maintain a transparency of forty percent
(40%). Windows shall be constructed of clear or lightly tinted glass. Tinting above twenty percent (20%) or
reflective glass is prohibited.

-There will be no promenade or public access corridor because thos project is not open to the public.
Also, the railroad tracks front this property and the exisitns building is located on the property line, The
foundation Can not be altrered.

¢. No overhead service doors or bays may face the promenade. Loading and service areas shall be
internal to the development block and accessed through service corridors and not through pedestrian-
oriented streets or promenades.

-There will be overhead doors on the facades of the building because this building is being utilized for
parks and store Mardigras floats. Large overhaead doors are required to maneuver the floats ingress and
egress.

18136 RIV-2 ALGIERS SUB-DISTRICT STANDARDS

The following standards apply to the landside of the floodwall or levee:

18.13.6.1 DESIGN STANDARDS

a. Buildings shall generally be built along the lot lines along the major access corridors.

- This Building and foundation is existing. The Foundation cannot be altered or removed without causing
weakning or damage to the levee.

b. Pedestrian and main entrances shall be located on the major corridor. Curb cuts should be located on
the side streets, if possible.

-A public access is not required for this building because it is not open to the public.

¢. Except for single-family and two-family dwellings, buildings shall contain ground floor commercial or
institutional uses.

-This is a single-story commercial building.

d. Building fagades shall contain variation in facade materials, offsets, fenestration, etc. to eliminate blank
walls along the corridors.

-See attached design for fascade fronting Brooklyn Avenue. The other fascade will be an r-Panel finish.
Because of the proximity to the property line fire walls a required therefore there will be no window.




A. Parkway trees shall be planted at the equivalent of one (1) tree for every forty (40) linear feet for
shade trees and every twenty-five (25) linear feet for ornamental trees. Where appropriate,
parkway trees may be clustered or spaced differently as determined appropriate or necessary
by the Department of Parks and Parkways. Shade trees are defined as having a height of over
forty (40) feet at maturity; ornamental trees are defined as having a height of less than forty (40)

feet at maturity.

-Please see the attached Landscape plan. Trees cannot be planted along the railroad tracks and
the levee. Also, along Lamarque street according to these standards because the Mardi gras
floats are oversized and trees would be in the path of the top end tuning radius.

B. Avariety of compatible species should be included in the planting plan for a specific site or
development. The selecting of tree species shall be reviewed and approved by the Department

of Parks and Parkways with particular regard for site-appropriate species.

-Please see the attached Landscape plan.




9# City of New Orleans Property Viewer
203 LAMARQUE ST, LA, 70114

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Building Number

Unit Number
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GENERAL REGULATIONS

Table 15-2: Bulk and Yard Regulations establishes bulk and yard regulations for the Commercial Center and Institutional Campus Districts.

Table 15-2: Bulk & Yard Regulations

BULK & YARD
REGULATIONS? Cc-1
BULK REGULATIONS
MINIMUM Dwelling,
LOT AREA Above the
Ground
Floor:
1,000sf/du
Non-
Residential:
3,000sf

C-2

Dwelling,
Above the
Ground
Floor:
1,000sf/du
Non-

Residential

5,000sf

Dwelling,
Above the
Ground
Floor:
800sf/du
Non

Residential:

5,000sf

MU-1

SF: 3,000sf/du
2F: 1,700sf/du
MF: 1,000sf/du
Small MF
Affordable: None
Townhouse:
2,000sf/du
Non-Residential:
None

MU-2

SF: 3,000sf/du
2F: 1,700sf/du
MF: 800sf/du
Small MF
Affordable: None
Townhouse:
1,800sf/du
Non-Residential:
None

EC

SF & 2F:
Equal to
that of the
most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district. All
other
uses: 2
acres

MC MS LS

SF & 2F:
Equal to
that of the
most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district.
All other
uses: 2
acres.

None 5,000s1



Table 15-2: Bulk & Yard Regulations

BULK & YARD
REGULATIONS' C-1 C-2 C-3
C INTERIOR None, 5 10°
SIDE YARD unless
abutting a
residential
district
then 5'
D CORNER None 10' 10°
SIDE YARD

MU-1

SF & 2F: 10% of
lot width or 3’,
whichever is
greater
Townhouse: 10’
MF & Non-
Residential/Mixed-
Use: None, unless
abutting a
residential district
then 5’

None

MuU-2

SF & 2F: 10% of
lot width or 3’,
whichever is

greater

Townhouse: 10’

MF & Non-

Residential/Mixed
Use: None, unless

abutting a

residential district

then 5’

None

EC

SF & 2F:
Equal to
that of the
most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district. All
other
uses: 10°,
unless
abutting
residential
district
then 25’

SF & 2F:
Equal to
that of the
most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district. All
other
uses: 10’

MC

SF and
2F: Equal
to that of
the most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district.
All other
uses: 10°,
unless
abutting
residential
district
then 25’

SF & 2F:
Equal to
that of the
most
restrictive
adjacent
residential
district.
All other
uses: 10’

MS LS

10° None,
unless
abuttin
resider
district
then 1C

10' None tt
maximi
of 20’
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THE SERVITUDES AND RESTRICTIONS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY ARE LIMITED TO SURVEY REFERENCE 6,/10/2025
THOSE SET FORTH IN THE DESCRIPTION FURNISHED US AND THERE IS NO SURVEY OF LOTS 1-A & 20-A, SQUARE 216, FIFTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT, ORLEANS
REPRESENTATION THAT ALL APPLICABLE SERVITUDES AND RESTRICTIONS ARE PARISH, LOUISIANA BY MCKAY & ASSOCIATES, L.LC. DATED 9/1/2015
SHOWN HEREON. THE SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO TITLE SEARCH OR PUBLIC g D T
GENERAL NOTES RECORD SEARCH IN COMPILING THE DATA FOR THIS SURVEY. VERTICAL DATUM BASIS KAB
THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND AND OTHER NONVISIBLE UTLITIES SHOWN 5]
HEREON HAVE BEEN DETERMINED FROM DATA EITHER FURNISHED | HAVE CONSULTED THE FEDERAL INSURANCE AOMINISTRATION FLOOD HAZARD Y GRAPHIC SCALE "
AGENCIES CONTROLLING SUCH DATA AND/OR EXTRACTED FROM RECORDS MADE BOUNDARAYRM:PS AND FOUND THIS PROPERTY IS NOT IN A SPECIAL FLOOD EEEY&EO';;D?AH?;‘;‘Q gssg;:lsATslgE;E;E?SZ[ESSESSDT[?NT}?EAY%?J?ISIESEIDS'I :TvETHEV ARE CHECKED BY:
?gﬂ&;B%ET%U‘;?:AB(:YE TF};EATG[;EEZCEE &Joggﬁgbl‘s"\‘gﬁguggosgcﬁmisAWHERE e g UNIVERSITY CONTINUQUSLY OPERATING REFERENCE STATIONS (CORS) NETWORK IN n L] ] 0 i " Y.C.L
NONVISIBLE LOCATIONS MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON EACH AGENCY FIRM ZONE: X ;TCESSEQSSCE WITH LOUISIANA R.S. 50:173.F COVERING VERTICAL CONTROL m RORCT O, rr————
SHOULD BE CONTACTED RELATWVE TO THE PRECISE LOCATION OF ITS BASE FLOGD ELEV. = N/A 669 669
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION PRIOR TO ANY RELIANCE UPON THE ACCURACY ORLEANS PARISH CHMAR (v FEBT )
GF SUCH LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON, INCLUDING PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 22071C 0233F BENCHMARKS f
DIGGING. MAP DATED/REVISED: D9/30/2016 CONSTRUCTION BENCHMARK IS A 60D NAIL IN POWER POLE AS SHOWN HEREON 1 inch = 10 1L SHEET ] oF 1
ELEVATION = 6.08"




